502947290 08/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993888

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name	Name			
PRISM PHARMA CO)., LTD.				07/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ					
Name:		PRISM BIOLAB CO., LTD.				
Street Address:		4259-3, NAGATSUTA-CHO, MIDORI-KU				
City:		YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA				
State/Country:		JAPAN				
Postal Code:	226-85	226-8510				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2					
Property Type		Numbe	Number			
Patent Number: 8		691819				
Application Number	:	14247105		1		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(206)757-7779				
•) the e-mail address fi I; if that is unsuccess				
Phone:	•	2066223150				
Email: pater		patentdocket@dwt.cor	ntdocket@dwt.com			
Correspondent Name: DAV		DAVIS WRIGHT TREN	IS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP/SEATTLE IP DO			
-		DAVIS WRIGHT TREM	IS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP			
Address Line 2:		1201 THIRD AVENUE	, SUITE 2200			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHING	FON 98101-3045	i		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		86879-004US0 8	86879-004US0 & -004US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARRY L. DAVI	BARRY L. DAVISON, PH.D., J.D.			
SIGNATURE:		/Barry L. Daviso	/Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D./			
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2014	08/22/2014			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
source=Assignment 8	6879-004US	60and86879-004US1#p	bage1.tif			

source=Assignment_86879-004US0and86879-004US1#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRISM Pharma Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an address of 4259-3, Nagatsuta-cho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 226-8510 JAPAN, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "ALPHA HELIX MIMETIC COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING CANCER AND OTHER CBP/CATENIN-MEDIATED DISEASES AND CONDITIONS," as described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/124,104, filed on May 20, 2011, which issued on April 8, 2014 as United States Letters Patent No. 8,691,819, and is the owner of record by assignment of said application and patent.

WHEREAS, PRISM BioLab Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having an address of 4259-3, Nagatsuta-cho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 226-8510 JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and said Letters Patent and in and to any and all foreigns, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all related patent and other rights in the subject matter of said Letters Patent and all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from any U.S. patent applications for said Letters Patent by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of said Letters Patent. Said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention and letters patent therefor.

DWT 24346665v1 0086879-004US0

1

PATENT REEL: 033596 FRAME: 0065

U.S. Patent No. 8,691,819

ASSIGNOR

July 24, 2014

Date

By Name: Hiroyuki/KOUJI

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE

July 24, 2014

Date

N By Name: Hiroyuki KOUJI

Title: Chief Executive Officer

 \dot{a}

2

RECORDED: 08/22/2014